
No. NMi'd. DwaOHatkm 

2 Pilot Truck spring 

13 %a I.D. Flat Washer 

8 #4-40 X Sq Hd Model Screv 

16 #4-40 X % Sq Hd Model Screvy 

4 #5-40 Model Hex Nuts 

13 #%a X % Cotter Pins 

4 #6-32 X % Model Hex Screw 

4 #6-32 X Vt Model Hex Screw 

8 #6-32 Model Hex Nut 

4 #8-32 Model Hex Screw 

8-32x1/2 model hex screw (4 required 
6 - 3 2 X 1/2 model hex screw (4 required) 

6 - 3 2 x5/g model hex screw (4 required) 
6 - 3 2 model hex nut (8 required) 

pilot wheel 2 0 8 
pilot axle 207 

% 2 i ^ - 1 ' ° ^ washer (13 required) 
«ŷ 2 * % cotter pin (13 required) 

162 frame 
4 — 4 0 X 3/Q square head model screw 

(16 required) 

-158 pivot sway post 

-rivet securely 

spring 
pilot truck 

iournol lower tie 161 

156 sway link 
159 journal guide 

4 - 4 0 X V|e square head model screw (8 required) 
2 0 6 journal 

5 - 4 0 model hex nut (4 required) 
spring hanger 

391 spring (same as 2 2 3 main spring 
except plain e n d s - 2 required) 

O T 5 P I L O T T R U C K G R O U P 
Warren Weston has 1 % " scale castings 
drawings available for the D&RGWW 4-( 
Some rolling stock castings are also av 
able. See his ad on page 18 for further inl 
matlon. 



\

,..-4_li2 

1 * 

2 z-'-« 3 -^c'es 

3 3 r.^'-

D O . 
x^«7 , 

-t .r-

9 •9C€ 

i S E F R A M E 
Co id P 3 M 8 U 3 * 6 6 ! 
i Reqg:rea 

- , r ; Z A n c l e s 

V 
0 9 -

1^ 
CO 

9 2 S ' . 

; - . C 9 3 
2 3 7 5 

.SI J O U R N i A A L O W E R T i E 
Ccid RoHed S^eel 
2 Required 

— 2 t 

_:Aa 

- L A 3 ± 'X"'"^^ 
5 i 5 - . O S 

.•093 

A S 

-•43 4 - 4 0 tap 

\ 

2 ;S 

; 5 a J O u j R M A L G U i D E 
B r a s s C a s t A g 
8 Requsred 

X 

—.' 38 anii 4-;oies 

= A ^ 5 6 A 
X; D* A.4 T i 

3 . 5 0 0 2 5 0 true) C ; 3 0 0 

2 5 0 
- 2 B 8 

3 V 5 595 250 r 

U E 
- w 

. !25 drill thru 
3 p laces — " 

.ZiS d iUl thru 
2 p ieces — ' 

/ 
_ 2 G G C _ -.261 

(1 . 875 A u e 5 

1 5 7 C R O S S S R A C E 
Aiuminum Casting 

t 2 Required 

. ;38 d ' 4 Poles 

*:t fo, . 6 2 

9 - - 9 5 0 

.̂ OOiiA. A - i 9 0 

X 

. 0 7 8 

2 3 1 -
l 5 3 i 

, 2 5 0 7^ 

2 0 S S P R I N G P A D 
Cold Rolled S t e e l 
2 Required 




